

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07-1256 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 7/10/2007 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 8/14/2007 Final action: 8/14/2007

Title: Mental Health Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign retroactive Agreement 620-

S0711 with Shasta County, Mental Health Department, for revenue generated funding in the amount of \$300,000 for the term July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2010 to provide psychiatric inpatient services at the El Dorado County Psychiatric Health Facility to residents of Shasta County over the age of

eighteen who are eligible.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: Incoming revenue.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Blue Route and Agreement with Shasta County.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/14/2007	1	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Mental Health Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign retroactive Agreement 620 -S0711 with Shasta County, Mental Health Department, for revenue generated funding in the amount of \$300,000 for the term July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2010 to provide psychiatric inpatient services at the El Dorado County Psychiatric Health Facility to residents of Shasta County over the age of eighteen who are eligible.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: Incoming revenue.

BUDGET SUMMARY:		
Total Estimated Cost		\$300,000
Funding	1	
Budgeted	\$300,000	
New Funding	\$	
Savings	\$	
Other	\$	
Total Funding Available	\$300,000	
Change To Net County Cost		\$0

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: The total amount for this revenue generating agreement is \$300,000 for the three year contract. There is no Change to Net County Cost.

File #: 07-1256, Version: 1

Background:Like many other Northern California small counties, Shasta County utilizes El Dorado County's PHF on a fee for service basis. The payment received for the services provided cover 100% of El Dorado County's costs. This agreement is retroactive due to the time it took for Board approval in Shasta County.

Reason for Recommendation: This agreement will allow for Shasta County's continued use of El Dorado County's PHF for mentally disordered adults who are in need of 24 hour inpatient hospital care and treatment. This agreement will cover the period July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2010.

Action to be taken following Board approval:Board Clerk's Office will forward the executed agreement to Mental Health for further processing.

Contact: John Bachman, Mental Health

Concurrences: This agreement has been approved by County Counsel and Risk Management and a copy is on file in the Board Clerk's Office.